OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF POSTING OF ORDINANCE SUBMITTAL

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP, KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in accordance with Public Act 359 of 1947, as amended, the Oshtemo Charter Township Board has determined the method of publication of its Ordinances will be by posting the Ordinance at Township Hall and on the Township's web page.

In accordance with the Board's policy, proposed amendments to the Tax Exemption Ordinance (Ordinance No. 344), as amended, has been submitted to the Board which, if passed, would reorganize and renumber the sections of the current Ordinance, clarify the intent, and update it to align with the Michigan State Housing Development Authority model tax exemption ordinance.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the full text of the proposed Ordinance has been posted for public inspection at Oshtemo Township Hall located at 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49009, and on the Township's web page at www.oshtemo.org.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that said Ordinance will be considered for adoption by the Oshtemo Charter Township Board at its meeting to be held on June 14th, 2022, commencing at 6:00 p.m.

Oshtemo Charter Township will make reasonable accommodations to allow individuals with disabilities to attend and/or participate in public meetings. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids, or other accommodations, should contact the Township by phone, or in writing, at least seven (7) days prior to the scheduled meeting date.

All interested parties are invited to be present at the aforesaid time and place to participate in discussion upon said Ordinance.

DUSTY FARMER, Clerk Oshtemo Charter Township Hall 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009 Telephone: (269) 375-4260